

Lachhman Ram

Vs. Vijay Ram & ors

RSA No. 143 of 2023

27.6.2023

Present: Mr. Pankaj Chaudhary, Advocate vice Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Notice. Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Notice be issued to respondents No. 2(i), to 2(v), on steps being taken within a week, returnable for 1.8.2023.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

June 27, 2023
(kalpana)