

Lachhman Ram Vs. Vijay Ram and others.

RSA No. 143 of 2023

22.09.2023 Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the appellant.

 Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent
 No.1.

It has been stated that Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.1 has been filed today. Since the steps were taken late, notices be issued to the respondents No.2(i) to 2(v), returnable within six weeks.

CMPs No. 7744, 7745 and 7746 of 2023

Reply(ies) to the applications be filed within three weeks and rejoinder(s) thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

September 22, 2023
(Chander)