

Lachhman Ram Vs. *Vijay Ram & Ors.*

RSA No.143 of 2023

21.12.2023 Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Naresh K. Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.2(i) to 2(v).

CMPs No.7744, 7745 & 7746 of 2023

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for
and are granted three weeks' further time to file replies. List
thereafter.

December 21, 2023
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge