

**Lachhman Ram Vs. Vijay Ram & anr.  
RSA No. 143 of 2023**

**13.08.2024** Present: Ms. Chetna Thapar, Advocate, vice Mr. Arun Sehgal for the appellant.

Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(i) to 2(v).

Learned Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the cause title become has defective as the appellant has expired. She prays that the case be taken up after four weeks. Ordered accordingly. List after four weeks, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

August 13, 2024  
(Shivank Thakur)