

**Lachhman Ram vs. Vijay Ram and others**

**RSA No.143 of 2023**

12.03.2025      Present:      Mr. Rohit Chaudhary, Advocate, vice Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the appellant, who is stated to have expired.

Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Gurdev Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2(i) to 2(v).

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that an appropriate application for bringing on record the legal heirs of the sole appellant stands taken. However, the same is not on record.

Registry to trace the application and place it on record well before the next date of hearing, post removal of objection(s), if any.

List after two weeks.

**March 12, 2025** *(KS)*

**( Bipin C. Negi )**  
**Judge**