

Lachhman Ram vs. Vijay Ram and others

RSA No. 143 of 2023

23.04.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit Chaudhary, Advocate vice Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the appellant, who is stated to have expired.

Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Mayank Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(i) to 2(v).

Further time prayed for removing objections in the application filed for bringing on record the legal heirs of the sole appellant. Needful be done within a period of two weeks.

List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

April 23, 2025
tarun