

Lachhman Ram Vs. Vijay Ram and Ors

RSA No.143 of 2023

03.07.2025 Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the proposed
LRs of deceased appellant.

Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent
No.1.

None for respondents No.2(i) to 2(v).

CMP No.15030 of 2025

For the sufficient cause shown in the
application, delay in refiling the application is condoned.
Application stands disposed of.

CMP(M) No.1094 and 1095 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List
thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

03rd July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)