

RSA-143 of 2023

03.11.2025 Present: Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Replies to CMP(M) Nos. 1094 & 1095 of 2025 are awaited. Let the same be awaited for three weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

03.11.2025

(Vriti)