

Lachhman Ram vs. Vijay Ram and Others
RSA No.143 of 2023

28.11.2025 Present: Mr. Chetan Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the proposed LRs of the deceased appellant.

Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

CMP(M) Nos.1094 and 1095 of 2025

Reply is stated to have been filed. However, the same is not on record. Objections, if any, in the same be removed and the same be traced and placed on record, on or before the next date of hearing. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that he has received a copy of the same and seeks time to file rejoinder. Let the same be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

November 28th, 2025
(Ritu)