

Lachhman Ram vs. Vijay Ram and others

RSA No. 143 of 2023

06.01.2026 Present: Mr. Rohit Chaudhary, Advocate vice Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for proposed LR's of deceased appellant.

Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Kiran Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(i) to 2(v).

CMP(M) Nos. 1094 and 1095 of 2025

The present application i.e. CMP(M) No. 1094 of 2025 has been filed for bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased appellant, details whereof have been given in para 4 of CMP(M) No. 1094 of 2025. It is pointed out by the counsel appearing on behalf of the proposed legal heirs that one of the proposed legal heirs, namely Smt. Sheela Devi, has also died.

In view thereof, he seeks time to move an appropriate application either for deleting her name or for bringing on record the legal heirs of the said deceased LR Smt. Sheela Devi. Needful be done within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

06th January, 2026
tarun