

Lachhman Ram vs. Vijay Ram and others

RSANo.143 of 2023

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Kamlesh Kumar, Advocate, for the proposed LR's of deceased appellant

Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

It is contended by Mr. Kamlesh Kumar, Advocate, that now the proposed LR's of deceased appellant have engaged him in the present case, therefore, his name be reflected in the cause list, henceforth. Ordered accordingly.

At his request, list after three weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
(vt)